## Release from Liability

HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS RELEASOR TO THE ROCHESTER ROD AND GUN CLUB ASSOCIATION (RRGCA), THEIR OFFICERS AND MEMBERS, THEIR HEIRS, ADMINISTRATORS AND EXECUTORS, HERIN REFFERED TO AS RELEASEES:

I, the undersigned, Releasor, being of lawful age, in consideration of being permitted to observe or participate in the COWBOY ACTION MATCHES at RRGCA, Rochester, Ohio, or at any other place where such matches may be conducted, do for myself, my spouse, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, hereby release, waive and forever discharge the ROCHESTER ROD AND GUN CLUB ASSOCIATION, its agencies or departments, its officers, agents, service members and employees in their official and personal capacities, their heirs, administrators and executors, from any and all liability for any and all loss or damage, and from any and every claim, demand, action or right of action, of whatever kind of nature, either in law or equity, arising from or by reason of death, or any bodily injury or personal injuries known or unknown, or observation of COWBOY ACTION MATCHES or any activities in connection with COWBOY ACTION MATCHES, whether caused in whole or in part by the releasees or otherwise.

I herby assume full responsibility for the risk of bodily injury, death or property damage due to the negligence of Releasees, or otherwise, while at the RRGCA, Rochester, OH, or at any other place where such matches may be conducted, and while competing, officiating, working, speculating, or for any purpose participating in the FIRELANDS PEACEMAKERS COWBOY ACTION MATCHES.

I agree that this Release constitutes the entire agreement between myself and the RRGCA and the FP and the terms of this Release are contractual and not a mere recital, and the same shall continue in force and be applicable to all Cowboy Action Matches I attend which are conducted by the RRGCA, unless revoked by me in a writing served upon the RRGCA by certified mail at least ten (10) days prior to the date upon which such revocation shall become effective.

I agree that this Release Agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law, and that if any portion hereof is held invalid, the balance hereof will, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE AND UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS. I EXECUTE THE SAME VOLUNTARILY AND WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS SIGNIFICANCE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed this release From Liability this day of		
, 2024.		
SIGNATURE (RELEASOR)	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
(SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN	AGE OF MINOR	DATE OF BIRTH OF MINOR
FOR ANY OBSERVER, COMPETITOR, OR VOLUNTEER UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE)		